# **Regulatory Story**

#### Go to market news section



Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Ltd - BGLF Director/PDMR Shareholding Released 16:45 28-May-2020

RNS Number : 2696O Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Ltd 28 May 2020

#### 28 May 2020

### Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Limited

## Notification of Transactions of Directors, Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibility and Persons Closely Associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Gary and Louise Clark	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Gary Clark - Director of Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Limited Louise Clark - Gary Clark's spouse	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Limited	
b)	LEI	549300NOGRTX0U7CWK43	

A 🗛

4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary Shares ISIN : JE00BNCB5T53		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares by an investment company in which Mr Clark and his wife are joint beneficiaries		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) EUR 0.56	Volume(s) 60,000 shares	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	60,000 shares EUR 33,600		
e)	Date of the transaction	27 May 2020		
f)	Place of the transaction	London		

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

END

DSHBUGDUGDDDGGI

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Director/PDMR Shareholding - RNS